
Time 4B 4C 4I 4K 4M 4P 4R
0800-0830hrs
0830-0900hrs
0900-0930hrs

0930-1200hrs

Sungei Buloh 
Wetlands

Sungei Buloh 
Wetlands

SportsHub  SportsHub  
Futsal Arena @ 

Yishun
Futsal Arena @ 

Yishun
Futsal Arena @ 

Yishun
1200-1230hrs
1230-1330hrs
1330-1400hrs

1400-1630hrs

SportsHub  SportsHub  
Futsal Arena @ 

Yishun
Futsal Arena @ 

Yishun
Sungei Buloh 

Wetlands
Sungei Buloh 

Wetlands
Sungei Buloh 

Wetlands
1630-1700hrs
1700-1900hrs
1900-2000hrs
2000-2200hrs
2200-2300hrs

Time 4B 4C 4I 4K 4M 4P 4R
0630-0800hrs
0800-0900hrs
0900-0930hrs

0930-1200hrs

Futsal Arena @ 
Yishun

Futsal Arena @ 
Yishun

Sungei Buloh 
Wetlands

Sungei Buloh 
Wetlands

SportsHub  SportsHub  SportsHub  

1200-1230hrs
1230-1330hrs
1330-1530hrs
1530-1600hrs

Hwa Chong International School 
Year 4 Camp 2025

Movement to Venue

09/01/2024 (Thu) Day 1

Attendance Taking, Briefing of Program, Expectations & Ground Rules
Tea-Break

Service Learning : Nature Trail Obstacle Challenge Station Games Laser Tag & Archery Tag

Debrief & Closing

Movement to Venue

Movement to Venue
Lunch 

Movement to Venue

Dinner
Debrief, Reflection & Journaling, Wash Up, Supper

Lights Out @ 10pm

Wash Up, De-Pitching of Tents, Pack-Up
Breakfast

Movement to Venue

Lunch 

10/01/2024 (Fri) Day 2

Tent Pitching at Pasir Ris Park

Building a Service Learning Campaign (Classrooms)

Movement to School

Obstacle Challenge Station Games Laser Tag & Archery Tag Service Learning : Nature Trail

Laser Tag & Archery Tag Service Learning : Nature Trail Obstacle Challenge Station Games


