

Hwa Chong International School							
Year 4 Camp 2025							
09/01/2024 (Thu) Day 1							
Time	4B	4C	4I	4K	4M	4P	4R
0800-0830hrs	Attendance Taking, Briefing of Program, Expectations & Ground Rules						
0830-0900hrs	Tea-Break						
0900-0930hrs	Movement to Venue						
0930-1200hrs	Service Learning : Nature Trail		Obstacle Challenge Station Games		Laser Tag & Archery Tag		
	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	SportsHub	SportsHub	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Futsal Arena @ Yishun
1200-1230hrs	Movement to Venue						
1230-1330hrs	Lunch						
1330-1400hrs	Movement to Venue						
1400-1630hrs	Obstacle Challenge Station Games		Laser Tag & Archery Tag		Service Learning : Nature Trail		
	SportsHub	SportsHub	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	Sungei Buloh Wetlands
1630-1700hrs	Movement to Venue						
1700-1900hrs	Tent Pitching at Pasir Ris Park						
1900-2000hrs	Dinner						
2000-2200hrs	Debrief, Reflection & Journaling, Wash Up, Supper						
2200-2300hrs	Lights Out @ 10pm						
10/01/2024 (Fri) Day 2							
Time	4B	4C	4I	4K	4M	4P	4R
0630-0800hrs	Wash Up, De-Pitching of Tents, Pack-Up						
0800-0900hrs	Breakfast						
0900-0930hrs	Movement to Venue						
0930-1200hrs	Laser Tag & Archery Tag		Service Learning : Nature Trail		Obstacle Challenge Station Games		
	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Futsal Arena @ Yishun	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	Sungei Buloh Wetlands	SportsHub	SportsHub	SportsHub
1200-1230hrs	Movement to School						
1230-1330hrs	Lunch						
1330-1530hrs	Building a Service Learning Campaign (Classrooms)						
1530-1600hrs	Debrief & Closing						